PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2913076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUSHI MURAOKA	06/23/2014
KOJIRO HAMABE	06/23/2014
HIROTO SUGAHARA	06/23/2014
TOSHIFUMI NAKAMURA	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	eet Address: 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME	
Internal Address: MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	tate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code: 108-8001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14368454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 521-2297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8034-1024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

502866479 PATENT REEL: 033174 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		Kazush	i MURAOKA of To	okyo, Japan
Kojiro HAMABE of Tokyo, Japan				
Hiroto SUGAHARA of Tokyo, Japan				
		Toshifu	mi NAKAMURA c	f Tokyo, Japan
hereafter refe	rred t	o as "appli	cant(s)", have inve	nted certain new and useful improvements in
			MATION DEVICE FION, AND RAD	, RECEIVED POWER ESTIMATE METHOD, IO SYSTEM
(a)	for v	vhich an ap	oplication for a Uni	ted States patent was filed on
June 24, 2	20 <u>14</u>	, Applic	ation No. 14/368,454	<u></u>
(p)	for v	vhich an ap	oplication for a Uni	ted States patent was executed on
	June	23, 2014		
WHEF	REAS	, <u>NE</u>	C Corporation,	
whose address	ss is ຼ	7-1, 9	Shiba 5-chome, N	<u>linato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan,</u>
hereinafter re	ferrec	l to as "assi	ignee(s)", is desiro	us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and
to the same,				
NOW,	THE	REFORE, I	in consideration of	the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and
valuable cons	idera	tion, the re	ceipt and sufficien	cy of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by
these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive				transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive
				nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and
all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the				
use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be				
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignmen				
and sale not b				The second of the second secon
			ithorize(s) and regi	uest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).				
And the second of the second of		a manage baca		
Date June	23,	2014		Hayoh Washer
			(signature)	Kazusni MUKAUKA
Date <u>June</u>	23,	2014	1	Kojiro Hamabe Kojiro HAMABE
DateJune	23,	2014	»·	Thirdo Sugahara
			(signature)	Hiroto SUGAHAŘA
Date June	23,	2014	s	Soshfuni Nakamura
			(signature)	Toshifumi NAKAMURA

RECORDED: 06/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 033174 FRAME: 0808